VS-50PF(R)...(W) High Voltage Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 07-Apr-14 1 Document Number: 93517
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Standard Recovery Diodes,
Generation 2 DO-5 (Stud Version), 50 A

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 Fig. 5 - Thermal Impedance ZthJC Characteristics
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95345
0.01
0.1
1
0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Steady State Value
RthJC = 0.51 K/W
(DC Operation)
50PF(R) Series
Square Wave Pulse Duration (s)
Tr
an
si
en
t T
he
rm
al
 Im
pe
da
nc
e
Z
th
JC
 (K
/W
)
50PF(R) Series
140 to 160
2 - 50 = Standard device
Device code
62 43 5
50 PF R 160 W
3 - PF = Plastic package
4 -  None = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
  R = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
5 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
6 -  None = Standard terminal
  (see dimensions for 50PF(R)... - link at the end of datasheet)
  W = Wire terminal
  (see dimensions for 50PF(R)...W - link at the end of datasheet)
VS-
1
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 20-Apr-16 1 Document Number: 95345
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DO-203AB (DO-5) for 50PF(R)...(W), 80PF(R)...(W),
and 95PF(R)...(W) Series
DIMENSIONS FOR 80PF(R), 50PF(R), AND 95PF(R) SERIES in millimeters
Ø 15.95 MAX.
Ø 17.15 MAX.
18.9 + 0.1
0.0
3.5 MIN.
2.4 REF.
4 MIN.
4.2 MAX.
6.45 MIN.
Ø 3
Plastic cap.
1.2 MAX.
11 ± 0.4